frstvl/99/2024-C



No. C- 554/2024 (frstvl/99/2024-C)

1 106768 2024

Old Building

Office of the Station Officer Fire & Rescue Station, Thiruvalla. Date: 16/06/2024

## CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL RENEWAL

The Board Headed by the Station Officer Fire and Rescue Station Thiruvalla, has inspected the Four (G+3) storeyed 13.45 meters height Educational (E-1) building in Survey No. 133/22, 133/23-1 of Thiruvalla Village in Pathanamthitta District, under Thiruvalla Municipality, owned by The Secretary, St Mary's Educational & Cultural Society, Paliakara P.O, Thiruvalla and recommended to renew the No Objection Certificate No. D1-4375/2020, Dated. 23/12/2020 of the Regional Fire Officer, Fire and Rescue Services, Kottayam as per the minutes prepared by the board.

2. In the circumstances this No Objection Certificate is issued under my seal and authority for the continued occupation of the above building. No further construction will be allowed in the vacant spaces provided in the approved plan.

3. This Certificate is issued on the condition that the fire fighting system installed will be kept always functional and the owner of the building should take special care to maintain the systems in proper working condition. This Certificate is valid for one year from the date of issue. After one year the Certificate must be renewed. Non renewal of the Certificate within the time limit will result in loss of eligibility for insurance coverage and appropriate legal action by the local self government/Revenue Department. All officers of and above the rank of Station Officers of Fire and Rescue Services Department will have the right to inspect the building on any day time after serving seven days notice to ensure that the installed systems are in good working condition.

This certificate is valid from 15/06/2024 to 14/06/2025



Signed by Sambhu Nambuthiri M K Date: 16-06-2024 16:57:39 STATION OFFICER FIRE AND RESCUE STATION THIRUVALLA

To,

The Secretary, Thiruvalla Municipality
The Applicant.

New Building



No.C- 128/2024

Office of the Station Officer Fire & Rescue Station, Thiruvalla. Date: 31 /01/2024

## <u>CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL</u> <u>RENEWAL</u>

The Board Headed by the Station Officer Fire and Rescue Station Thiruvalla, has inspected the Three (G+2) storeyed 09.90 meters height Educational building in Re-Survey No. 130/6, 130/6-1, 130/6-2, 130/8, 131/1, of Thiruvalla Village in Pathanamthitta District, under Thiruvalla Municipality, Owned by The Secretary, St. Mary's Educational & Cultural Society, Paliakara, Thiruvalla and recommended to renew the No Objection Certificate No. E1-7752/17, Dated. 27-02-2018 of the Assistant Divisional Officer, Fire and Rescue Services, Pathanamthitta as per the minutes prepared by the board.

2. In the circumstances this No Objection Certificate is issued under my seal and authority for the continued occupation of the above building. No further construction will be allowed in the vacant spaces provided in the approved plan.

3. This Certificate is issued on the condition that the fire fighting system installed will be kept always functional and the owner of the building should take special care to maintain the systems in proper working condition. This Certificate is valid for one year from the date of issue. After one year the Certificate must be renewed. Non renewal of the Certificate within the time limit will result in loss of eligibility for insurance coverage and appropriate legal action by the local self government/Revenue Department. All officers of and above the rank of Station Officers of Fire and Rescue Services Department will have the right to inspect the building on any day time after serving seven days notice to ensure that the installed systems are in good working condition.

This certificate is valid from 31/01/2024 to 30/01/2025



STATION OFFICER FIRE AND RESCUE STATION THIRUVALLA

To,

- 1. The Secretary, Thiruvalla Municipality
- 2. The Applicant.